AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT					CONTRACT ID CODE	PA	AGE OF	PAGES
2. AMENDMEN	NT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE	DATE	4. REQ	UISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJ		(If applicable)
118	See Block 16C		k 16C	11FE005930				
6. ISSUED BY	CODE	01601		7. ADI	MINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE	01601	 L
SPRO U.S. Department of Energy SPRO 900 Commerce Road East US 492 New Orleans LA 70123				SPRO U.S. Department of Energy SPRO 900 Commerce Road East US 492 New Orleans LA 70123				
8. NAME AND	ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	t, county, State and	ZIP Code)	(x) 9A.	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.			
DM PETROLEUM OPERATIONS COMPANY Attn: RANDY SUTTON 850 S CLEARVIEW PKWY NEW ORLEANS LA 701233401				9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) x 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. DE -AC96-03PO92207 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)				
CODE 80	1931486	FACILITY COD	E		1/28/2003			
	T > O T 4 O O				ENTS OF SOLICITATIONS			
separate lett THE PLACE virtue of this	ter or telegram which includes a reference E DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF 0	to the solicitation OFFERS PRIOR or already submitte	n and amendment number TO THE HOUR AND DA ed, such change may be	ers. FA ATE SPI e made l	eipt of this amendment on each copy of the off LURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YO y telegram or letter, provided each telegram o	BE RECE	IVED AT ER. If by	
12. ACCOUNT	ING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If req	uired)	Net	Inc	rease: \$5	523,04	11.00	
See Sche					DDIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DE			
	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:							
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)							
Х	Contract Clause I.115 Obligation of Funds							
E. IMPORTAN			sign this document and		copies to the issuing	g office.		
Reference contract \$523,041 amount cand \$453 Oil Tank The cont FOB: Des	ce Section B., B.3 - 6 in accordance with from \$1,020,695,528 of \$7,041 for Composit	Obligation the claus .88 to \$1 te Adverse enance Ta	on of Funds: se entitled ' 1,021,218,569 sary Team (CA ask No. BH-MM	The "Obl. 9.88 AT),	olicitation/contract subject matter where feasile amount of funds obligation of Funds" is in This is to provide fur \$63,000 for the Blackber Amount and "Clean and	ted uscreasending	ed by in t Accou	the unt,
		e document refer	renced in Item 9A or 10A		etofore changed, remains unchanged and in fu			
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)				16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)				
					y C. Landry			
15B. CONTRA	CTOR/OFFEROR		15C. DATE SIGNED		UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		16C	. DATE SIGNED
	(Signature of person authorized to sign)				gnature on File (Signature of Contracting Officer)		0.6	6/16/2011
	(Signature or person authorized to sign)			1	(Signature of Contracting Officer)		1	